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                  ON POINT:
            One of the 7 areas of focus of     

 Rotary is ENVIRONMENT. RCSF
enjoined with other Rotary clubs

around the world on planting trees as
our strong support to preserve and

protect our natural habitat. 
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 Rotary New Year with Children ( July 1, 2022)
Achieved 
One Blood Letting (July 16, 2022)
One Mangrove Planting/Coastal Clean Up or Tree
Growing ( September 2022)
One Pink October Awareness Campaign (October,
2022)
One Bike to End Polio ( November 2022)
One Rotary Action Group Against Slavery
(December 2022)
One Autism Awareness Activity (January 2023)
One COVID 19 Vaccination Awareness Campaign
(open) 

1.

2.
3.

4.

5.
6.

7.
8.

District wide Rotary Days of Service
Program
Rotary Grace:              Rtn. Rick
4 way Test and 
Object of Rotary:         Rtn.  Dodong N.
Secretary's Report :   Rtn. Roy D.
Treasurer's Report:    Rtn. Jorim
President's Time:         VP Jay R
Agenda:
1. Evaluation of previous activity
2.Rotary Foundation and Membership
Seminar
3. Governor’s visit 
4.Pink October Activity 5.
Release/payment of New Rotary
Shirts 
Other Matters
Recognition:                    Rtn.  Dodong R.
Adjournment:                 Pres. Ivy
Host:                                       Rtn. Lyndon                
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One Pink October Awareness 
 ( October, 2022)

Previous Meeting @ Rtn Josephine's place
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Latest 
Service Project

Tree PlantingFamily Day
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              Working Pres: 
          RCSF  Imaginative                             
President Ma.  Veronica Ivy
Torrefranca  in action part during 
the Monthly Muncipal Clean-up drive

October 5, 2022 Issue 13
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 Rotary New Year with Children ( July 1, 2022)
Achieved 
One Blood Letting (July 16, 2022)
One Mangrove Planting/Coastal Clean Up or Tree
Growing ( September 2022)
One Pink October Awareness Campaign (October,
2022)
One Bike to End Polio ( November 2022)
One Rotary Action Group Against Slavery
(December 2022)
One Autism Awareness Activity (January 2023)
One COVID 19 Vaccination Awareness Campaign
(open) 

1.

2.
3.

4.

5.
6.

7.
8.

District wide Rotary Days of Service
Program
Rotary Grace:              Rtn. Dodong N
4 way Test and 
Object of Rotary:         Rtn.  John
Secretary's Report :   Rtn. Roy D.
Treasurer's Report:    Rtn. Jorim
President's Time:         Pres. Ivy
Agenda:
1. Governor's Visit
2.Releasing of Rotary Shirt
(sublimation)
Other Matters
Recognition:                    Rtn.  Tita
Adjournment:                 Pres. Ivy
Host:                                       Rtn. Dodong R.                
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One Pink October Awareness 
 ( October, 2022)
Governor's Visit

Previous Meeting @ Rtn Josephine's place
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Latest 
Activity

Clean-up Drive
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            Golden Smiles:
RCSF President elect Rtn. Dodong
with Rotaractors, painted their smiles
as they posed during the Rotary
Foundation and Membership Seminar
in Davao City last October 8, 2022. 

October 12, 2022 Issue 14
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 Rotary New Year with Children ( July 1, 2022)
Achieved 
One Blood Letting (July 16, 2022)
One Mangrove Planting/Coastal Clean Up or Tree
Growing ( September 2022)
One Pink October Awareness Campaign (October,
2022)
One Bike to End Polio ( November 2022)
One Rotary Action Group Against Slavery
(December 2022)
One Autism Awareness Activity (January 2023)
One COVID 19 Vaccination Awareness Campaign
(open) 

1.

2.
3.

4.

5.
6.

7.
8.

District wide Rotary Days of Service
Program
Rotary Grace:              Rtn. Rick
4 way Test and 
Object of Rotary:         Rtn.  Vincent
Secretary's Report :   
Treasurer's Report:    Rtn. Jorim
President's Time:         Pres. Ivy
Agenda:
1.Report on TRF Training at Davao City
2. Governor's Visit  Nov. 12
3. One Pink October Activity
4.Releasing of Rotary Shirt
(sublimation) and updates
Other Matters
Recognition:                    Rtn.  Dodong N
Adjournment:                 Pres. Ivy
Host:                                       Rtn. Dodong R.                
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One Pink October Awareness 
 ( October, 2022)
Governor's Visit

Previous Meeting @ Rtn Josephine's place

Areas of 
Focus7

Im
ag

ine
 R

ot
ar

y

Im
ag

ine
 R

ot
ar

y

Latest 
Activity

Clean-up Drive
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            Golden heart:
PP Wilmar Sabaña shares his ideas in continuing
services for Rotary. Rtn. Wilmar also shares his one of
his property as regular meeting place of the Rotary
Club of San Francisco.

November 9, 2022 Issue 15
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 Rotary New Year with Children (
July 1, 2022) Achieved 
One Blood Letting (July 16, 2022)
One Mangrove Planting/Coastal
Clean Up or Tree Growing (
September 2022)
One Pink October Awareness
Campaign (October, 2022)
One Bike to End Polio (
November 2022)
One Rotary Action Group
Against Slavery (December
2022)
One Autism Awareness Activity
(January 2023)
One COVID 19 Vaccination
Awareness Campaign (open) 

1.

2.
3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

District wide Rotary Days of Service

Program
Rotary Grace:              Rtn. Rick
4 way Test and 
Object of Rotary:         Rtn.  Vincent
Secretary's Report :   
Treasurer's Report:    Rtn. Jorim
President's Time:         Pres. Ivy
Agenda:
1.Finalization of Governor's visit
2. Charter Anniversary
3. Blessing of the New Rotary Office
4.Releasing of Rotary Shirt
(sublimation) and updates
Other Matters
Recognition:                    Rtn.  Dodong N
Adjournment:                 Pres. Ivy
Host:                                       Rtn. Dodong R.                
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Previous Meeting  RCSF hub.
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New for 
RCSF

Newly Constructed meeting plaece of RCSF.




